MODERN JAZZ TODAY - EPISODE #70 WEEK OF 5-29-2017

Hour #1
Artist/Group Name
Tankens Kartotek
Lahza

Jay Riley

Olli Hirvonen

Rebecca Hennessy's Fog Brass Band
Harris Eisenstadt

Leigh Pilzer

Yussef Kamaal
Ray Lyon

David Bandman

Hour #2
Artist/Group Name
David Restivo

Flying Horse Big Band

Django Bates/Frankfurt Radio Big Band

Curtis Stewart

Tal Cohen & Danielle Wertz

Bill Cunliffe

Joseph Mongelli

Michael Hurdle

Javier Vercher

Selenda Evangeline, Feat. Bill King
Sweet Lu Olutosin

Marius Preda

Song Title

Vinter

Volte Face

Devon Express

Arps

Kings County Sherriff
Part 3

Look Before You Lerp

Lowrider
Solar (Flare)

Burn Notice

Song Title

Subway Muse

BMOC

Lovely Rita

Giant Steps

| Wish You Love

Solfeggietto, feat Denise Donatelli
Watermelon Man

Gypsy Joe

Ahi Donde Vive Joe

If You Don't Know Me By Now
You'll Never Find

198 Strings vs Stern & Preda

Album
Strange Birds Passing
Lahza

Light from Dawn
New Helsinki

Two Calls
Recent Developments

Strunkin'

Black Focus
Trinity One

Burn Notice

Album

The Waves

Big Man On Campus
Saluting Sgt.Pepper
Of Colors
Intertwined
BACHanalia
Washashore
Highlands & Houston
Wish You Were Here
Left Alone

Meet Me At The Crossroads

Mission Cimbalom

Record Label
Imogen
Stockholm Jazz Records

Self-Released
Edition Records

Self-Released
Songlines

Self-Released

Brownswood Recordings
Burning Blue

Self-Released

Record Label
Modica Music
Flying Horse Records
Edition Records
Outside in Music
Self-Released
Metre Records
Self-Released
Self-Released
Musikoz

Slaight Music
SLR Music

Universal Music

Year
2017
2017

2017
2017

2017
2017

2017

2016
2017
2017

Year
2017
2017
2017
2016
2017
2017
2016
2017
2015
2014
2017
2017

Track Time
8:24
5:54

4:41
4:18
4:47
3:12
5:36

4:28
5:13
6:21

Track Time
5:53
6:13
2:59
4:07
3:33
4:21
6:10
3:22
5:34
5:07
5:02
4:46

Country of Origin
Sweden
Sweden

United Kingdom
Finland

Canada
Canada

USA

UK
USA
USA

Country of Origin

Canada

USA
Germany

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Spain
Canada
USA

Romania



This week we have:
The 1 hour show at 55:06 in a format in 1 file named
mjt_episode_70_one_hour

The 2 hour show is available in 6 segments file format and will not make sense if used separately.
Please be sure to use the "Full Hour" show file if programming a 1 hour show slot configuration.
File Formats for 2 hour show:

6 Segment 2 hours - a Total of (6 segments) named:

mjt_episode_70_seg_1.mp3 (time 19:59)

mjt_episode_70_seg_2.mp3 (time 18:39)

mjt_episode_70_seg_3.mp3 (time 15:55

(

(

mjt_episode_70_seg_4.mp3 (time 20:01

mjt_episode_70_seg_5.mp3 (time 17:13
(

)
)
)
mjt_episode_70_seg_6.mp3 (time 21:33)
Total Running Time: 1:53:23

1 File - 2 hour Show:
mjt_episode_70_2hour
Total Running Time: 1:53:23

Kari Gaffney & Jeff Williams
www.modernjazztoday.com

modernjazztoday@gmail.com
mixcloud.com/modernjazztoday
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