MODERN JAZZ TODAY – EPISODE #70 WEEK OF 5-29-2017

Hour #1

Artist/Group Name	Song Title	Album	Record Label	Year	Track Time	Country of Origin
Tankens Kartotek	Vinter	Strange Birds Passing	Imogen	2017	8:24	Sweden
Lahza	Volte Face	Lahza	Stockholm Jazz Records	2017	5:54	Sweden
Jay Riley	Devon Express	Light from Dawn	Self-Released	2017	4:41	United Kingdom
Olli Hirvonen	Arps	New Helsinki	Edition Records	2017	4:18	Finland
Rebecca Hennessy's Fog Brass Band	Kings County Sherriff	Two Calls	Self-Released	2017	4:47	Canada
Harris Eisenstadt	Part 3	Recent Developments	Songlines	2017	3:12	Canada
Leigh Pilzer	Look Before You Lerp	Strunkin'	Self-Released	2017	5:36	USA
Yussef Kamaal	Lowrider	Black Focus	Brownswood Recordings	2016	4:28	UK
Ray Lyon	Solar (Flare)	Trinity One	Burning Blue	2017	5:13	USA
David Bandman	Burn Notice	Burn Notice	Self-Released	2017	6:21	USA

Hour #2

Artist/Group Name	Song Title	Album	Record Label	Year	Track Time	Country of Origin
David Restivo	Subway Muse	The Waves	Modica Music	2017	5:53	Canada
Flying Horse Big Band	вмос	Big Man On Campus	Flying Horse Records	2017	6:13	USA
Django Bates/Frankfurt Radio Big Band	Lovely Rita	Saluting Sgt.Pepper	Edition Records	2017	2:59	Germany
Curtis Stewart	Giant Steps	Of Colors	Outside in Music	2016	4:07	USA
Tal Cohen & Danielle Wertz	I Wish You Love	Intertwined	Self-Released	2017	3:33	USA
Bill Cunliffe	Solfeggietto, feat Denise Donatelli	BACHanalia	Metre Records	2017	4:21	USA
Joseph Mongelli	Watermelon Man	Washashore	Self-Released	2016	6:10	USA
Michael Hurdle	Gypsy Joe	Highlands & Houston	Self-Released	2017	3:22	USA
Javier Vercher	Ahi Donde Vive Joe	Wish You Were Here	Musikoz	2015	5:34	Spain
Selenda Evangeline, Feat. Bill King	If You Don't Know Me By Now	Left Alone	Slaight Music	2014	5:07	Canada
Sweet Lu Olutosin	You'll Never Find	Meet Me At The Crossroads	SLR Music	2017	5:02	USA
Marius Preda	198 Strings vs Stern & Preda	Mission Cimbalom	Universal Music	2017	4:46	Romania

This week we have:

The 1 hour show at 55:06 in a format in 1 file named

mjt_episode_70_one_hour

The 2 hour show is available in 6 segments file format and will not make sense if used separately.

Please be sure to use the "Full Hour" show file if programming a 1 hour show slot configuration.

File Formats for 2 hour show:

6 Segment 2 hours - a Total of (6 segments) named:

mjt_episode_70_seg_1.mp3 (time 19:59)

mjt_episode_70_seg_2.mp3 (time 18:39)

mjt_episode_70_seg_3.mp3 (time 15:55)

mjt_episode_70_seg_4.mp3 (time 20:01)

mjt_episode_70_seg_5.mp3 (time 17:13)

mjt_episode_70_seg_6.mp3 (time 21:33)

Total Running Time: 1:53:23

1 File - 2 hour Show:

mjt_episode_70_2hour

Total Running Time: 1:53:23

Kari Gaffney & Jeff Williams

 $\underline{www.modernjazztoday.com}$

modernjazztoday@gmail.com

mixcloud.com/modernjazztoday